CH \$515.00 865312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371201

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Gypsy Soule, Inc. | | 01/27/2016 | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Miller International, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8500 Zuni St | | |
| City: | Denver | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: | 80260 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: COLORADO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Serial Number: 86531265 SHOW LIKE A GIRL Serial Number: 86531261 JUMP LIKE A GIRL Serial Number: 86454412 RACE LIKE A GIRL Serial Number: 86454394 HUNT LIKE A GIRL Registration Number: 4779209 Registration Number: 4779210 Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL Registration Number: 4342843 GYPSY SOULE | Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|--|----------------------|----------|---|--|
| Serial Number: 86454412 RACE LIKE A GIRL Serial Number: 86454394 HUNT LIKE A GIRL Registration Number: 4779209 Registration Number: 4779210 Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86531265 | SHOW LIKE A GIRL | |
| Serial Number: 86454394 HUNT LIKE A GIRL Registration Number: 4779209 Registration Number: 4779210 Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86531261 | JUMP LIKE A GIRL | |
| Registration Number: 4779209 Registration Number: 4779210 Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86454412 | RACE LIKE A GIRL | |
| Registration Number: 4779210 Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86454394 | HUNT LIKE A GIRL | |
| Registration Number: 4779211 Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4779209 | | |
| Registration Number: 4779212 Serial Number: 86374236 YOUR SOULE Registration Number: 4711823 GYPSY SOULE Serial Number: 86273408 GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR O Registration Number: 4304703 Registration Number: 4543838 GYPSY SISTERS Registration Number: 4700058 GYPSY SOULE Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4779210 | | |
| Serial Number:86374236YOUR SOULERegistration Number:4711823GYPSY SOULESerial Number:86273408GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR ORegistration Number:4304703Registration Number:4543838GYPSY SISTERSRegistration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4779211 | | |
| Registration Number:4711823GYPSY SOULESerial Number:86273408GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR ORegistration Number:4304703Registration Number:4543838GYPSY SISTERSRegistration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4779212 | | |
| Serial Number:86273408GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR ORegistration Number:4304703Registration Number:4543838GYPSY SISTERSRegistration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86374236 | YOUR SOULE | |
| Registration Number:4304703Registration Number:4543838GYPSY SISTERSRegistration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4711823 | GYPSY SOULE | |
| Registration Number:4543838GYPSY SISTERSRegistration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Serial Number: | 86273408 | GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR OWN | |
| Registration Number:4700058GYPSY SOULERegistration Number:4556250CROSSEDRegistration Number:4422232GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4304703 | | |
| Registration Number: 4556250 CROSSED Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4543838 | GYPSY SISTERS | |
| Registration Number: 4422232 GYPSY COWGIRL | Registration Number: | 4700058 | GYPSY SOULE | |
| | Registration Number: | 4556250 | CROSSED | |
| Registration Number: 4342843 GYPSY SOULE | Registration Number: | 4422232 | GYPSY COWGIRL | |
| | Registration Number: | 4342843 | GYPSY SOULE | |
| Registration Number: 4056547 GYPSY SOULE | Registration Number: | 4056547 | GYPSY SOULE | |
| Registration Number: 3865930 GYPSY SOULE | Registration Number: | 3865930 | GYPSY SOULE | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0809

900352362

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2551741 | GYPSY COWGIRL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038632999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6746GS-126 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Beth E. Cooperstein |
| SIGNATURE: | /Beth E. Cooperstein/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/29/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Gypsy Soule Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Gypsy Soule Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Gypsy Soule Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Gypsy Soule Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Gypsy Soule, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR") a Texas corporation having an address of 120 Mesa Street, Weatherford, Texas 76086 to Miller International, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE") a Colorado corporation having an address of 8500 Zuni Street, Denver, Colorado 80260.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR=s rights in the Marks, and the trademark applications, registrations and any future registrations therefor, and all of the business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all of the business to which the marks pertain, all associated goodwill of the business and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

| | | Gypsy Soule, Inc. |
|-------|---|----------------------|
| Date: | <u> 1. 27.74 </u> | By; YMTTELY LOVES |
| | | Name: / PATE/CE SORG |
| | | Title: SVP |

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Status | App./Reg. No. | Jurisdiction |
|------------------|------------|---------------|---------------|
| SHOW LIKE A GIRL | Pending | 86/531,265 | United States |
| JUMP LIKE A GIRL | Pending | 86/531,261 | United States |
| RACE LIKE A GIRL | Pending | 86/454,412 | United States |
| HUNT LIKE A GIRL | Pending | 86/454,394 | United States |
| Design Only | Registered | 4,779,209 | United States |
| Design Only | Registered | 4,779,210 | United States |
| Design Only | Registered | 4,779,211 | United States |

| Mark | Status | App./Reg. No. | Jurisdiction |
|--|------------|---------------|---------------|
| Design Only | Registered | 4,779,212 | United States |
| YOUR SOULE | Pending | 86/374,236 | United States |
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | 4,711,823 | United States |
| GYPSY SOULE WOMEN WHO LIVE BY THEIR OWN RULES GYPSY SOULE Notece: When 1506 By Thest Open Paging | Pending | 86/273,408 | United States |
| Cross Design | Registered | 4,304,703 | United States |
| GYPSY SISTERS | Registered | 4,543,838 | United States |
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | 4,700,058 | United States |
| CROSSED | Registered | 4,556,250 | United States |
| GYPSY COWGIRL | Registered | 4,422,232 | United States |
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | 4,342,843 | United States |

| Mark | Status | App./Reg. No. | Jurisdiction |
|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------|
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | 4,056,547 | United States |
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | 3,865,930 | United States |
| GYPSY COWGIRL | Registered | 2,551,741 | United States |
| Cross Design | Registered | TMA890954 | Canada |
| GYPSY SOULE | Registered | TMA901779 | Canada |
| GYPSY COWGIRL | Registered | TMA911074 | Canada |
| Cross Design | Registered | 1,361,672 | Mexico |

RECORDED: 01/29/2016